

To Whom it may concern,

In January of 2018 the Parks and Recreation Department was established for the City of Collinsville. Within the first year of the Parks and Recreation Department's existence, we have taken over all operations of parks within the city limits, Willoughby Farm, the Aqua Park, and all that comes with those facilities. The Collinsville Parks and Recreation Department has taken over operation of the Collinsville Baseball and Softball League (CBSL).

We appreciate the volunteers who took on the duties over the years and helped run this league, and we want to continue to be able to offer the youth in our community a baseball and softball league. Moving forward with CBSL, we hope to grow the program by providing a family-friendly environment for our youth to play and a league that is community-based and financially friendly for Collinsville and the surrounding areas.

Your financial sponsorship will support our league with uniforms and equipment, as well as to help with maintenance costs that come with running the league. Each sponsor will be dedicated a team in which your logo will be placed on all player and coach jerseys on the sleeve. Sponsorships will run on a first come-first-serve basis and to be paid no later than April 1st, 2023.

2023 Sponsorship Pricing

<u>LEAGUE</u>	<u>Age/Grade</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PRICE</u>
T-Ball	Ages 5-6 years/Grades K-1 st	T-Ball League	\$250.00/team
Coach Pitch	Ages 7-8 years/ Grades 2 nd -3rd	Coach Pitch	\$250.00/team
Minors Baseball/Minors Softball	Grades 3 rd -4 th	Kid Pitch/Travel Team	\$350.00/team
Majors Baseball/Majors Softball	Grades 5th-6th	Kid Pitch/Travel Team	\$350.00/team
Juniors Baseball/Juniors Softball	Grades 7th-8th	Kid Pitch/Travel Team	\$350.00/team



Thank you again for considering a sponsorship for the Collinsville Baseball and Softball program. We look forward to building a partnership with you. If you are interested in sponsoring, or have questions, please contact the Superintendent of Recreation, Kristen Siebert (information listed below).

If moving forward with a sponsorship, please email Kristen that you are interested in a sponsorship and include the following information:

- 1. Level of Sponsorship
- 2. Team Request (not required)
- 3. PNG/JPEG copy of your logo

All forms of payment are acceptable. Checks should be made out to Collinsville Parks and Recreation.

Memo: Sponsorship

Attention: Kristen Siebert

Sincerely,

Kristen Siebert, CPRP

Superintendent of Recreation

618-855-8824

ksiebert@collinsvilleil.org